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L-1 Hoover Pavilion South Surface Lot Lot 365 Quarry Rd

S-1 Roth Way Garage Garage 355 Roth Way

L-2 Quarry Psychiatry Lot Lot 401 Quarry Rd

S-2 Via Ortega Garage Garage 285 Via Ortega Dr

L-3 Lot 3 Lot 455 Quarry Rd

S-5 Stock Farm Garage Garage 360 Oak Rd

L-9 Dean's Lawn Lot Roth Way at Campus Dr

L-9J Steam Plant Lot (J-Lot) Lot 903 Quarry Rd Extension

S-10 Roble Field Garage Garage 519 Via Ortega Dr

S-13 Center for Academic Medicine 
(CAM) Garage 453 Quarry Rd

L-17 Stock Farm South Lot Lot 199 Stock Farm Rd

L-18 Stock Farm North Lot Lot Oak Rd at Welch Rd

L-20 Bus Farm Lot Oak Rd at Stock Farm Rd

L-21 Lot 21 Lot Panama St & Campus Dr

L-22 Searsville Lot Lot 190 Searsville Rd

L-25 Panama Lot Lot Via Ortega Dr & Panama St

L-96 Galvez Lot Lot 250 Galvez St.

L-212 780 Welch Rd Lot 780 Welch Rd

L-214 800 Welch Rd Lot 800 Welch Rd

L-216 801 Welch Rd Lot 801 Welch Rd

L-224 1180 Welch Rd Lot 1180 Welch Rd

L-3

Stanford Health Care (“SHC”)

Lucile Packard Children’s Hospital (“LPCH”)

# Garage/Lot Name Type Address

L-1A Hoover Pavilion North Surface Lot Lot 211 Quarry Rd

L-1B Neuro Surface Lot Lot 213 Quarry Rd

S-3 Pasteur Staff Garage (PSG) Garage 1189 Welch Rd

S-4 Pasteur Visitor Garage (PVG) Garage 200 Pasteur Dr

L-7 300 Pasteur ED Surface Lot Lot 900 Quarry Rd Extension

L-12 500 Pasteur ED Surface Lot Lot 1199 Welch Rd

L-13 Blake Wilbur Surface Lot Lot 900 Blake Wilbur Dr

L-14 Blake Wilbur Overflow Lot Lot 1059 Welch Rd

S-14 Stanford Shopping Center Garage 450 Stanford Shopping Center

L-218 900 Welch Rd Lot 900 Welch Rd

L-220 1000 Welch Rd Lot 1000 Welch Rd

L-222 1100 Welch Rd Lot 1100 Welch Rd

L-226 1190 Welch Rd Lot 1190 Welch Rd

S-11 LPCH Main Garage Garage 725 Welch Road

S-12 LPCH West Garage Garage 725 Welch Road

L-200 Stanford Barn Lot 700 Welch Rd

L-204 730/732 Welch Rd Lot 730/732 Welch Rd

L-206 750 Welch Rd Lot 750 Welch Rd

L-208 770 Welch Rd Lot 770 Welch Rd

L-210 777 Welch Rd Lot 777 Welch Rd

S-9 Hoover Pavilion Garage Garage 217 Quarry Road



VERSION  08/10/2023

Stanford Health Care (“SHC”) / Lucile Packard Children’s Hospital (“LPCH”)

# Garage/Lot Name Type SPACES: TOTAL 'A' Permit 'C' Permit 'Z' or 'C'  
Permit Daily Permit Patient/Visitor Swing Shift 

Permit
Community 

Physician
Emergent On-

Call Staff Yellow Permit Volunteers Service Vehicle Special Permit/
other

L-1A Hoover Pavilion North Lot Lot 100 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

L-1B Neuro Surface Lot Lot 34 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

S-3 Pasteur Staff Garage (PSG) Garage 930 0 0 0 796 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 204

S-4 Pasteur Visitor Garage (PVG) Garage 1,013 0 0 0 0 769 1,111* 116* 0 0 409* 0 249

L-7 300 Pasteur ED Surface Lot Lot 48 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 2 0 0 0 16

S-9 Hoover Pavilion Garage Garage 1,080 0 0 594 0 328 0 0 0 0 0 0 158

S-11 LPCH Main Garage Garage 420 0 0 0 0 275 370* 0 0 0 297* 5 61

L-12 500 Pasteur ED Surface Lot Lot 19 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

S-12 LPCH West Garage Garage 300 0 0 0 0 253 0 112* 0 0 0 0 8

L-13 Blake Wilbur Surface Lot Lot 156 0 0 0 0 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

L-13B Blake Wilbur Loop Parking Lot 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

L-14 Blake Wilbur Overflow Lot Lot 37 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S-14 Stanford Shopping Center Garage 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340

L-200 Stanford Barn Lot 229 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

L-204 730/732 Welch Rd Lot 112 0 0 0 0 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

L-206 750 Welch Rd Lot 140 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 128

L-208 770 Welch Road Lot 175 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 120

L-210 777 Welch Road Lot 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97

L-218 900 Welch Road Lot 226 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226

L-220 1000 Welch Road Lot 109 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 96

L-222 1100 Welch Road Lot 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41

L-226 1190 Welch Road Lot 46 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 39

Total 5,657 83 0 594 796 2,123 1,481* 228* 7 1 706* 5 2,008

Stanford University
L-1 Hoover Pavilion South Lot Lot 372 169 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

S-1 Roth Way Garage Garage 1,099 792 0 0 0 243 0 0 0 0 0 5 59

L-2 Quarry Psychiatry Lot Lot 150 50 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 2 8

S-2 Via Ortega Garage Garage 731 342 195 0 0 163 0 0 0 0 0 4 27

L-3 Quarry South Lot Lot 130 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6

S-5 Stock Farm Garage Garage 1,503 61 966** 396** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

L-9 Dean's Lawn Lot 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 27

L-9J Steam Plant Lot (J-Lot) Lot 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66

S-10 Roble Field Garage Garage 1,165 106 786 0 0 99 0 0 0 0 0 3 171

S-13 Center for Academic Medicine (CAM) Garage 828 227 487 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 7 33

L-17 Stock Farm South Lot Lot 420 41 307 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

L-18 Stock Farm North Lot Lot 382 214 149 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

L-20 Stock Farm West Lot Lot 261 0 177 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

L-21 Jordan Quad Lot Lot 29 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

L-22 Searsville Lot Lot 192** 0 163 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 3 16

L-25 Panama Lot Lot 52 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

L-96 Galvez Lot Lot 423 0 0 0 0 414 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
L-212-

214 780 Welch Road & 800 Welch Road Lot 144 0 0 0 0 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 53

L-216 801 Welch Road Lot 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58

L-224 1180 Welch Road Lot 167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167

Total 8,237** 2,140 3,462** 396** 0 1,244 0 0 0 0 0 65 930

SHC / LPCH 5,676 83 0 597 796 2,143 1,481* 228* 7 1 706* 5 2,008

Stanford University 8,237** 2,140 3,462** 396** 0 1,244 0 0 0 0 0 63 930

Grand Total 13,894** 2,223 3,462** 993** 796 3,367 1,481* 228* 7 1 706* 70 2,938

* Starred number show individuals with access as of 8/2/2021
** Space counts pending confirmation


